



Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

PO Box 688

PE29 9LA

Tel: 0300 333 3456

Email: cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk

Twitter: [@PCCCambs](https://twitter.com/PCCCambs)

FOI Response

Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Freedom of Information Request	
FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/22-038	
Date of Request: 12/07/2022	Date of Response: 04/08/2022
Information Requested: Under the Freedom of Information Act please could you supply the following information for as many years are relevant and inside the cost, limit starting with this year:	
1.	Question: How many men make claims of CCB [Coercive and Controlling Behaviour]?
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.
2.	Question: How many of those are successful?
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.
3.	Question: How many [wo]men make claims of CCB?
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

4.	<p>Question:</p> <p>How many of those are successful?</p>
	<p>OPCC Response:</p> <p>The OPCC does not hold this information.</p>
5.	<p>Question:</p> <p>What support groups are there in Cambridgeshire to help men make complaints of CCB?</p>
6.	<p>Question:</p> <p>What support groups are there in Cambridgeshire to help women make complaints of CCB?</p>
	<p>OPCC Response to Questions 5 and 6:</p> <p>The OPCC helps fund the following organisations within Cambridgeshire, who support male and female victims of Coercive and Controlling Behaviour:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • One Voice 4 Travellers • Victim & Witness Hub • The IDVA service • Cambs Deaf Association • Hourglass <p>The OPCC also helps fund the following organisations within Cambridgeshire, who support female victims of Coercive and Controlling Behaviour:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Cambridge Women’s Resources Centre • The Meadows Children & Family Wing • Peterborough Women’s Aid

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary, which is a separate organisation to the OPCC and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Cambridgeshire Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.police.uk

Alternatively, please see the below link to Cambridgeshire Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages on their website:

[Cambridgeshire Constabulary's FOI Information](#)